PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6653905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERIZON CONNECT IRELAND LIMITED	03/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON CONNECT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
Street Address:	3RD FLOOR, BLOCK A, NOVA ATRIA NORTH BLACKFORD ROAD
Internal Address:	SANDYFORD BUSINESS PARK, SANDYFORD
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	18

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7388518
Patent Number:	8751163
Patent Number:	9569965
Patent Number:	9489845
Patent Number:	8918243
Patent Number:	8626419
Patent Number:	10679157
Patent Number:	10267643
Patent Number:	9313616
Patent Number:	9881272
Patent Number:	9754428
Patent Number:	10119826
Patent Number:	10852152
Patent Number:	10345449
Patent Number:	10936917
Patent Number:	10847036
Patent Number:	10866591
Patent Number:	10417909
Patent Number:	10839683

PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0506

506607099

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10699137
Patent Number:	10762725
Patent Number:	10921151
Application Number:	61473582
Application Number:	13665005
Application Number:	61553502
Application Number:	61553518
Application Number:	13458088
Application Number:	61639426
Application Number:	13837422
Application Number:	15518694
Application Number:	17174768
Application Number:	16949473
Application Number:	17247051
Application Number:	15851236
Application Number:	17166403
Application Number:	16296676
Application Number:	16678924
Application Number:	16673306
Application Number:	16697297
Application Number:	16794825
Application Number:	16793829
Application Number:	17001161
Application Number:	16995316
Application Number:	17001166
Application Number:	16880433
Application Number:	16947918
Application Number:	16947502
Application Number:	16947780
Application Number:	17001139
Application Number:	16947495
Application Number:	16949171
Application Number:	16949441
Application Number:	17008398
Application Number:	17103171
Application Number:	17248021
PCT Number:	US2012032283
PCT Number:	US2012032305

PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0507

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-920-5397

Email: eddy.valverde@verizon.com

Correspondent Name: VERIZON PATENT MANAGEMENT GROUP

Address Line 1: 1300 | STREET NW Address Line 2: SUITE 500 EAST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS_VCDL_CASES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH R. PALMIERI	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph R. Palmieri, Reg. No. 40,760/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name - VCIL to VCDL (1 March 2021)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0508 Number: 551587

Certificate of Incorporation on Change Of Name

I hereby certify that

VERIZON CONNECT IRELAND LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a LTD - Private Company Limited by Shares under the name

VERIZON CONNECT DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Monday, the 1st day of March, 2021

For Registrar of Companies

RECORDED: 04/13/2021

Signed By: On Behalf of The Registrar of Companies Signing Date: Mon, 01 Mar 2021 12:23:33 GMT +00:00

Reason: Certifying Signature Location: Dublin, Ireland Contact Info: digital.certs@cro.ie



PATENT REEL: 055911 FRAME: 0509